Miriam Ward - Assistant
District Attorney General
for the 16th Judicial
Circuit in Rutherford and
Cannon

## OATH OF OFFICE

I, Miriam Ward, having been appointed
I, Miriam Ward, having been appointed Assistant District Attorney General to the District Attorney
General for the Judicial Circuit of the State of Tennessee, comprising the
County (or Counties) of Kuthertord and Cannon,
said appointment having been made byWilliam Whitesell,
the duly appointed and serving District Attorney General for the aforesaid Judicial Circuit
of the State of Tennessee, make oath and swear that I will perform with fidelity the duties
of the office to which I have been appointed and which I am about to assume, and I will
support the Constitution of the State of Tennessee and the Constitution of the United
States.
Mirran Ward
(Signature)
Sworn to and subscribed before me on this, the the day of January, 2011
Anni Den de la constitución de l
Notary Public
My commission expires: Feb. 17, 2014
RUTTINITY OF THE PROPERTY OF T